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ABSTRACT

Quality of the products is absolutely vital to keep customers, sustain in the competitive
areas and sustain profitability. Thus, Internal Quality Audit is the important tool or
practices to meet the standard of quality products. This study identifies how the internal
quality audit involves and being practices by this organization in achieving the
requirement standard in order to gain and fulfill the International Standard Organization
(ISO) certification. Therefore, this study was to determine the gap or differences between
previous lessons that being taught and the organization practices. This study was
determine the Internal Quality Audit procedure, the problems that occurred or raised
during Internal auditing, and effective monitoring ways of non compliances during
Internal Quality Audit. This study was found that efficient Internal Quality Audit
Procedure will give good performance in implementing audit process. Here, through this
study, it can be conclude that the efficient Internal Quality Audit procedure or quality
auditing is important. Furthermore, the clearly identify that in implementing internal
auditing may help to avoid any nonconformance and re occur the same non conformance
as well as to improve the quality standard requirement undertaken by the company. In
realizing it’s, as a recommendation we should maintain and implement the internal
auditing and alertness to all company staffs about the important in maintaining quality

certification.

viii



CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

Introduction to Title
Background of the Company
Problem Statement
Research Objective
Research Question
Significance of the Study
Limitation of the Study

Conclusion

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0

2.2

Introduction

2.1 Previous study

2.1.1 Quality

2.1.2 Total Quality Management (TQM)
2.1.3 Quality System (ISO 9001:2008)
2.1.4 Quality Audit

2.1.5 Quality Awards

Conclusion

PAGES
v
Vi

Vil
viii

10

12

12

13

14

14

15

15

19

23

29

33

35



	THE CASE OF PROTON TANJUNG MALIM SDN. BHD:QUALITY SYSTEMS, AUDITS AND AWARDS IN ACHIEVING THEINTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION (ISO)
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER (IBM 662)
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.0 Introduction to title
	1.1 Background of the company
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Objective
	1.4 Research Question
	1.5 Significance of the study
	1.6 Limitation of the study
	1.7 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 Previous study
	2.1.1 Quality
	2.1.2 Total Quality Management (TQM)
	2.1.3 Quality System (ISO 9001:2008)
	2.1.4 Quality Audit
	2.1.5 Quality Awards

	2.2 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.0 INTRODUCTION
	3.1 SOURCE OF INFORMATION
	3.1.1 PRIMARY DATA
	3.1.2 SECONDARY DATA

	3.2 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS
	4.0 INTRODUCTION
	4.1 COMPANY PRACTICE RELATING TO ISSUE
	4.2 GAP IDENTIFICATION
	4.3 FINDING AND DISCUSSION

	CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 CONCLUSION
	5.2 SUGGESTION/ RECOMMENDATION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



