

# THE CASE OF PROTON TANJUNG MALIM SDN. BHD: QUALITY SYSTEMS, AUDITS AND AWARDS IN ACHIEVING THE INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION (ISO)

## NURSYAZANA BINTI ISMAIL 2009648176

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

**APRIL 2011** 



## BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA BANDARAYA MELAKA

### "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Nur Syazana binti Ismail, (I/C Number: 880906-43-5480)
Here by, declare that:
• This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degree.
• This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
• All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

NurSyazana binti Ismail (2009648176) Participant student for Subject IBM 662 BBA (Hons) International Business Faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknologi Mara No. 110, Off Jalan Hang Tuah 75200, Melaka

Cik Wan Hasmat binti Wan Hasan Lecturer of IBM 662 (Student Advisor) Faculty of Business Management Universiti Teknology Mara No. 110, Off Jalan Hang Tuah 75200, Melaka

Dear Miss,

#### **SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER (IBM 662)**

Here with I enclosed my project paper entitled "The Case of PROTON Tanjung Malim Sdn. Bhd: Quality Systems, Audits and Awards in achieving the International Organization for Standardization(ISO)" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the Bachelor of Administration (Hons) International Business to be awarded by Universiti Teknologi MARA.

I hope this project paper will meet the subject requirement and anticipation of the faculty.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

NI IDCVA ZANIA ICMALI

NURSYAZANA ISMAIL

2009648176

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) International Business

#### **ABSTRACT**

Quality of the products is absolutely vital to keep customers, sustain in the competitive areas and sustain profitability. Thus, Internal Quality Audit is the important tool or practices to meet the standard of quality products. This study identifies how the internal quality audit involves and being practices by this organization in achieving the requirement standard in order to gain and fulfill the International Standard Organization (ISO) certification. Therefore, this study was to determine the gap or differences between previous lessons that being taught and the organization practices. This study was determine the Internal Quality Audit procedure, the problems that occurred or raised during Internal auditing, and effective monitoring ways of non compliances during Internal Quality Audit. This study was found that efficient Internal Quality Audit Procedure will give good performance in implementing audit process. Here, through this study, it can be conclude that the efficient Internal Quality Audit procedure or quality auditing is important. Furthermore, the clearly identify that in implementing internal auditing may help to avoid any nonconformance and re occur the same non conformance as well as to improve the quality standard requirement undertaken by the company. In realizing it's, as a recommendation we should maintain and implement the internal auditing and alertness to all company staffs about the important in maintaining quality certification.

## TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTEN	TS	PAGES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT		iv v vi vii viii
CHAPTEI	R 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction to Title	1
1.1	Background of the Company	4
1.2	Problem Statement	10
1.3	Research Objective	12
1.4	Research Question	12
1.5	Significance of the Study	13
1.6	Limitation of the Study	14
1.7	Conclusion	14
CHAPTEI	R 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	15
	2.1 Previous study	
	2.1.1 Quality	15
	2.1.2 Total Quality Management (TQM)	19
	2.1.3 Quality System (ISO 9001:2008)	23
	2.1.4 Quality Audit	29
	2.1.5 Quality Awards	33
2.2	Conclusion	35